#### 900667475 01/05/2022

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900658183

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOHO TENAX CO., LTD.		04/01/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEIJIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA (TEIJIN LIMITED)
Street Address:	2-4, NAKANOSHIMA 3-CHOME
City:	KITA-KU, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1190743	PYROMEX	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S6218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=S6218MergerwithverifiedEnglishtranslationandnoticeofnonrecordatonwithoriginalcoversheet#page1.tif source=S6218MergerwithverifiedEnglishtranslationandnoticeofnonrecordatonwithoriginalcoversheet#page2.tif source=S6218MergerwithverifiedEnglishtranslationandnoticeofnonrecordatonwithoriginalcoversheet#page3.tif source=S6218MergerwithverifiedEnglishtranslationandnoticeofnonrecordatonwithoriginalcoversheet#page4.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007516 FRAME: 0427 900667475

source = S6218 Merger with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet #page 5. tifsource = S6218 Merger with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet #page 6. tifsource = S6218 Merger with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet #page 7. tifsource = S6218 Merger with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet #page 7. tifsource = S6218 Merger with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet #page 6. tifsource = S6218 Merger with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet #page 6. tifsource = S6218 Merger with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet #page 6. tifsource = S6218 Merger with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with original coversheet with verified English translation and notice of nonrecordaton with verified English translation and notice of nonrecorda

TRADEMARK REEL: 007516 FRAME: 0428

### Declaration

I, Tomoko Aramata of 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN being fully conversant in both English and Japanese, am qualified to translate "Certificate of a Partial Historical Matters" from Japanese into English and I certify that" Certificate of a Partial Historical Matters" is a true and correct English translation of the "Certificate of a Partial Historical Matters."

January 5, 2022

Tomoko Aramata

TRADEMARK REEL: 007516 FRAME: 0429

# Certificate of a Partial Historical Matters

2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha (Teijin Limited)

Company number	1200-01-077489		
Trade Name	Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha (Teijin Limited)		
	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka		
Address	2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku,	Moved on May 8, 2017	
	Osaka	Registered on May 8, 2017	
Publication	By the Internet publication:  https://www.teijin.co.jp/  or published on Nihon Keizai Shimbun in  case the Internet publication is  unavailable because of an accident or  other compelling reasons	Changed on October 1, 2017  Registered on October 5, 2017	
Date of incorporation	June 17, 1918 (Taisho 7 nen)		
Absorption-Type Merger	The Company merged Toho Tenax Co., Ltd. having its office at 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan on April 1, 2018.		
	This corporation has a Board of Directors.	Registered on April 4, 2018	
Matters related to Corporation having a Board of Directors		Registered on May 11, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters related to Corporation having an Auditor	This corporation has an Auditor.	Registered on May 11, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters related to Corporation having a Board of Auditors	This corporation has a Board of Auditors.	Registered on June 9, 2006	
Matters related to Corporation having an Accounting Auditor	This corporation has an Accounting Auditor.		
		Registered on June 9, 2006	

This document is certified to be partial of the matters that are recorded on the register and have not been closed. October 21, 2021 Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka

Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha (Teijin Limited)

Registry Officer

Reference number U588438

\*Deleted matters are under IRADEMARK<sup>2 / 2</sup>
REEL: 007516 FRAME: 0431

Hiroyuki Iwai (Official Seal)

## 履歷事項一部証明書

大阪市北区中之島三丁目2番4号 帝人株式会社

会社法人等番号	1200-01-077489	
AR 19	帝人株式会社	
本 店	大阪市中央区岡本町一丁目6番7号	
	大阪市北区中之島三丁目2番4号	平成29年 5月 8日移転
		平成29年 5月 8日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 h t t p s : //www. t e i j i n. c o. j p / 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電 子公告による公告をすることができない場合は。	平成29年10月 1日変更
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成29年10月 5日登記
会社成立の年月日	大正7年6月17日	
吸収合併	平成30年4月1日東京都千代田区霞が関三丁目2番1号東邦テナッ 会社を合併	
		平成30年 4月 4日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月11日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月11日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	服查役会設置会社	平成18年 6月 9日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設備会社	平成18年 6月 9日登記



大阪市北区中之島三丁目2番4号 帝人株式会社

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

> > 令和 3年10月21日

大阪法務局 官馆复



整理番号 ウ588438

TWO SOLOGIEM WETS SELECT TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 11/23/2021 REEL: 007516 FRAME: 0433**